

PROJECT COST ALLOCATIONS
CITY OF DE PERE PROJECT 18-05 SIDEWALK, CURB, AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				FISCHER ULMAN CONSTRUCTION INC.		MARTELL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET & DRAINAGE - AMERICAN BOULEVARD							
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	300	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
SD-03	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	320	\$ 18.25	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00
SD-04	Concrete Median Slope Nose	SY	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
SD-05	Provide 9-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	360	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,200.00
SD-06	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	180	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00
SD-07	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Curb and Gutter, and Pavement)	EA	110	\$ 7.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
SD-08	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
SD-09	Pavement Marking Slope Nose Epoxy (Yellow)	SY	20	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00
STREET & DRAINAGE - VARIOUS LOCATIONS							
SD-10	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
SD-11	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Integral Curb	LF	55	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	40	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	70	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	10	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
SD-17	Remove and Replace 8-Inch Doweled Concrete Pavement (HES)	SY	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
SD-18	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	SY	10	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
SD-19	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	25	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
SD-20	Provide New 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	SY	50	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
SD-21	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
SD-22	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Curb and Gutter, and Pavement)	EA	30	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
SD-23	Cross Stitching Longitudinal Joints and Cracks -3/4" Bars	EA	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
SD-24	Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	2	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE (SIDEWALK REPAIR AREA)							
SD-25	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	750	\$ 57.60	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00
SD-26	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	100	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
SD-27	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, Curb and Gutter, and Pavement)	EA	550	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
SD-28	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
SD-29	Additional 10" Width of Excavation and Aggregate Base	LF	20	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION							
SC-01	Inlet Protection Type B (American Boulevard)	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
SC-02	Traffic Control (American Boulevard)	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Totals				\$	132,265.00	\$	178,050.00